प्रेषिका, रेवा अपर सिविल जज जू०डि० द्वितीय भदोही-ज्ञानपुर।

सेवा मे,

माननीय महानिबन्धक, माननीय उच्च न्यायालय, प्रयागराज।

द्वारा- माननीय जनपद न्यायाधीश, भदोही-ज्ञानपुर।

विषय- व्यक्तिगत लोन लिये जाने के सम्बन्ध मे,

महोदय,

उपरोक्त के सम्बन्ध में ससम्मान निवेदन है कि मेरे द्वारा भारतीय स्टेट बैंक से व्यक्तिगत लोन लिया गया, जिसके सम्बन्ध में प्रस्तरवार विवरण माननीय उच्च न्यायालय इलाहाबाद, को ससम्मान इस प्रकार प्रेषित की जा रही है -

01- सेवा मे प्रवेश की तिथि-

15-11-2019

02- वर्तमान सम्पुर्ण एवं शुद्ध आहरित वेतन-

सम्पुर्ण वेतन-107274/-रूपए शुद्ध आहरित वेतन-90711/-रूपए

03- पुर्व में क्रय किये गये चल एवं अचल सम्पत्ति का पुर्ण विवरण, क्रय तिथि तथा खर्च की गयी धनराशि- कोई नही।

04- माननीय उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद से लिये गये ऋण एवं अग्रिम का विवरण-

कोई नही।

05- बैंक से लिये गये व्यक्तिगत ऋण की धनराशि, अदायगी के सम्बन्ध में विवरण निम्न है-

01- बैंक से ली गयी ऋण की धनराशि- 15,95,400/- रूपये

02-ऋण की तिथि- 13.01.2022

03- किश्त की धनराशि- 30,537/- रूपये

04- व्यक्तिगत ऋण खाता संख्या- 40713789654

05. किश्त की अवधि- 72

मेरे द्वारा कोई प्लाट क्रय नहीं किया गया है।

06-क्रय किये गये प्लाट का विवरण-

A.

धनराशि का विवरण-

मेरे द्वारा व्यक्तिगत आवश्यकतावश माह मई 2021 मे भारतीय स्टेट बैंक, शाखा सराय अकिल फकीराबाद कौशांबी से दस लाख रूपये का व्यक्तिगत लोन लिया गया था परन्तु पुनः माह जनवरी 2022 में मुझे व्यक्तिगत आवश्यकता बस व्यक्तिगत लोन की आवश्यकता हुई तत्पश्चात दस लाख रूपये की धनराशि को मर्ज (Merge) करते हुये बैंक द्वारा मुझे एक नया व्यक्तिगत लोन Miss. Rewa Rewa नाम से रूपये 15,95,400. (Rupees fifteen lakh ninety five thousand four hundred only) का दिया गया था जिसका ऋण खाता संख्या 40713789654 है जिसकी किश्त की धनराशि 30,537.00 (Rupees thirty thousand five hundred thirty seven only) है । यह व्यक्तिगत ऋण दिनांक 13.01.2022 को लिया गया था, जिसकी पुर्व की किश्तों का भुगतान मेरे मेरे द्वारा स्वयं अपने बचत खाता सं 30868059931 से किया गया तथा उक्त लोन के सम्बन्ध मे मेरे द्वारा भारतीय स्टेट बैंक शाखा सराय अकिल फकीराबाद कौशांबी से, जनपद कौशांबी से जो व्यक्तिगत ऋण 15,95,400/- का ऋण लिया गया था उसमे 3,86,000/-रू० धनराशि का भुगतान मेरे फादर-इन-ला द्वारा स्नेहवश (love and affection) मे दिनांक 21-03-2023 को किया गया। मेरी शादी दिनांक 18-02-2022 को डाक्टर उमेश चन्द्र से सम्पन्न हुई थी। मेरे फादर-इन-ला द्वारा अपने खाता सं० 11023358129 से मेरे व्यक्तिगत ऋण खाता सं० 40713789654 मे जरिये चेक सं० 045676 से दिनांक 21-03-2023 को 3,86,000/-रू० का अन्तरण किया गया। मेरे फादर -इन-ला श्री रामचन्द्र, पुत्र श्री राम निहोरे प्रधान लिपिक के पद पर श्री दिलीप सिंह इण्टर कालेज बाकर गंज गोराजू कौशाम्बी में कार्यरत थे। उनकी सेवानिवृत्ति दिनांक 31-08-2021 को हुई। सेवानिवृत्ति के पश्चात उनके वेतन खाता सं० 11023358129 मे उनको पेंशन आदि का कुल रूपया 4199807/- प्राप्त हुये।उक्त मूल्य 3,86,000/-रू० को छोड़कर ऋण से सम्बन्धित बची सभी पुर्व मे शेष किस्तो का भुगतान मेरे द्वारा स्वयं अपने बचत खाता सं 30868059931 से किया गया तथा वर्तमान समय मे बची किश्त की धनराशि 9,32,007 का भुगतान खाता संख्या 30868059931 से (EMI) किया जाना है। उक्त विवरण से सम्बन्धित समस्त आवश्यक कागजात संलग्न किये जा रहे है।

अतः माननीय महोदय से वित्रम निवेदन है कि उक्त व्यक्तिगत ऋण लिये जाने की वांछित सूचना माननीय उच्च न्यायालय के समक्ष सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रस्तुत करने की कृपा करे।

सादर।

भवदीया १ १ २०२३ रेवा

दिनांक-27-04-2023

अपर सिविल जज जू०डि० द्वितीय भदोही-ज्ञानपुर।

संलग्रक-

- 01-Personal Loan Xpress Credit Arrangement Letter की स्वप्रमाणित छायाप्रति।
- 02. Father-in-law के खाता सं० से सम्बन्धित विवरण की छायाप्रति, सेवानिवृत्ति से सम्बन्धित कागजात, आधार कार्ड आदि।
- 05- जमापर्ची रसीद की छायाप्रति।
- 06- अन्तरण से सम्बन्धित कागजात।

Annexure: XP-2

Arrangement Letter

SARAI AKIL BRANCH, FAKIRABAD CHAURAHA KAUSHAMBI, FAKIRABAD, FAIZABAD, UTTAR PRADESH, PIN- 212216 To, Miss. Rewa Rewa ADDITIONAL CIVIL JUDGE GYANPUR, PO-GYANPUR, VARANASI. SANT RAVIDAS NAGAR, UTTAR PRADESH, PIN- 221304

Date: 13/01/2022

Madam/Dear Sir,

Advances: Personal Loan
Scheme: Xpress Credit
Facility: Term Loan: Loan Amount: ₹ 15,95,400,00

With reference to your application dated 13/01/2022, we hereby sanction you a Term Loan of ₹ 15,95,400.00 (Rupees fifteen lakh ninety five thousand four hundred only) on the following terms and conditions:

1. Purpose

The loan is sanctioned to you as per your application dated 13/01/2022 for the purpose of Personal Loan.

2. Rate of Interest

Interest on the loan will be charged at 11.10% per annum on daily reducing balance at monthly rests which is 4.40% above the two-years marginal cost of lending rate (MCLR) which is at present 7.20% per annum. The rate of interest viz. 11.10% will be valid for the entire tenor of the loan. In the event of default in payment of any instalment or any irregularity in the loan account, penal interest at the rate of 2.00% per month over the stipulated interest rate with monthly rests will be charged for the irregular amount and overdue period.

3. Foreclosure/Prepayment Charges

- (i) Any prepayment of EMIs in full or in part and closure of account before the end of term will attract the prepayment charges of 3.00% on prepaid amount.
- (ii) No prepayment/foreclosure charges will be applicable if the account is closed from the proceeds of a new loan account opened under the same scheme.

4. Repayment

The loan is to be repaid in 72 equated monthly instalments (EMI) of ₹ 30,537.00 (Rupees thirty thousand five hundred thirty seven only). The number of equated monthly instalments (EMI) may increase/vary if the entire loan with interest, cost, charges and expenses is not repaid by/with the stipulated number of equated monthly instalments (EMI) by reason of increase in the rate of interest or otherwise. The equated monthly instalments (EMI) will have to be paid till the entire loan with interest is fully repaid. The first instalment commences from the month following the month of disbursement of loan.

5. Default in Repayment

In the event of failing to repay any two or more instalment(s) at any point of time, the Bank may send written reminders or make tele call/SMS or depute an official to meet you personally, all the incidental charges appurtenant thereto such as postage, telephone/SMS charges, transportation charges, etc. on actual basis would be recovered from you.

6. Cancellability

Notwithstanding anything contained herein above, please confirm having agreed that the Bank reserves the absolute right to cancel the limits (either fully or partially) unconditionally without prior notice (a) in case the limits/part of the limits are not utilized by me/us, and/or (b) in case of deterioration in the loan accounts in any manner whatsoever, and/or (c) in case of non-compliance of terms and conditions of sanction.

7. Processing Charge

Processing charges of ₹ 0.00 () are payable immediately.

8. Miscellaneous

Please call on us on any working day to execute the documents. The loan is also subject to other terms and conditions as mentioned in the document(s) executed/to be executed in connection with the loan and as may be prescribed by the Bank from time to time. The duplicate copy of this arrangement letter may please be returned to us duly signed by you and the guarantor(s), if aplicable in token of acceptance of the terms and conditions detailed herein.

The terms and conditions specified in this letter hold good for a period of 45 days from the date of this letter.

Yours faithfully, Branch Manager

Received the original. Terms and conditions accepted.

Miss. Rewa Rewa

(Borrower)

(Signature)

Not Applicable (Guarantor)

(Signature)

	• Tsranch	te.91/3/20.2.3
	खाते का प्रकार : वचत/चालू/आवर्ती/नगद साख/टर्म लोन Type of Account SB/GA/RD/CC/TL	
		654
	खाते में जमा के लिए For the credit of the bank account of	
	नोट/ Note :कृपया नगद/येक के विवरण पीछे दें/ Please furnish details of o	ash/cheque overleaf
	नगव/चेक का विवरण पीछे वें/Details of cash/cheques overleaf	रकम/Amount हैं के P.
10 mm	खातें में नगद जमा/Cash Deposit in the account	386000=0
	रोकड़ लेन-देन चार्ज/Cash Handling charges	
	कुल जमा/ Total Deposit	386000 0
	रापये शब्दों में/Rupees (In words) ती जा त्या कि विश्व	इ.जा सिन्
-	कार्यालय प्रयोग के लिए / FOR OFFICE US	R 2023
ग्रमाव	मकल पटल / SWO रोकड़ अधिकारी / प्रासकर्ती अधिकारी / इसिक्	Officer / Pany Officer
214-	10	CT 100





प्रमाठात किया जाता है कि भे रामचन १० भी मानिहार की भी दिलीप विसंह कहर कालेल बाजर गंज माराज की श्राम्ब भी प्रधान लिवित पर पर कापरत था। किर्मा ३१ थे। २०२१ की सेवा निवृत्त है आ सेवा निवृत्त के पर्वात भी वेतन स्वात असे वेतन स्वात अस्वा ११० ११वव १०० १ की माने रेवा की खादी दिनां है। १८ १० ११ के समान है। जात जिल्ला के पुल हैं। वे भी माने देवा मेरी पुल ब प्रहें। भीने स्नेह वस आपनी बहू भीमाने रेवा की व्यक्तिगत लीन चुकान है है। आपने प्रवा की स्वात क

3 4 2023 21 Hare

न्त्राम् - प्रम् का प्रत्र प्रस्वकारीया